HB0122/743827/1

BY: Delegate Kittleman

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 122, AS AMENDED

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1 of the bill, in line 3, strike "rape and"; in line 5, after "which" insert "a peace order request or"; and in line 12, after "Section" insert "3–8A–19.1 and".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

In the House Judiciary Committee Amendments (HB0122/972813/2), strike Amendment No. 2 in its entirety.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3 of the bill, in lines 17, 19, 20, 21, 22, 24, 26, and 28, in each instance, strike the bracket; in line 17, strike "Rape or sexual" and substitute "Sexual"; in the same line, strike "§§ 3–303 through 3–308" and substitute "§ 3–308"; in line 18, strike "or attempted rape or sexual offense in any degree"; and in lines 20, 21, 22, 24, 26, and 28, strike "(V)", "(VI)", "(VII)", "(VIII)", "(IX)", and "(X)", respectively.

On page 4 of the bill, in lines 1 and 3, in each instance, strike the brackets; in the same lines, strike "(XI)" and "(XII)", respectively; strike beginning with the colon in line 25 down through "(I)" in line 26; in line 26, after "3–304," insert "OR"; in line 27, strike ", OR § 3–308"; and strike beginning with the semicolon in line 27 down through "DEGREE" in line 28.